

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM I (2) 1000 KVA THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER 277/480, STK # 206290**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2017 @ 3:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	16	\$17,750.00	\$32,942.60*	\$35,500.00
National Transformer Sales	10	14,192.00	35,098.70	28,384.00
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	11	13,598.55	36,348.45	27,197.10
Richardson Associates (Amorph)	12	20,978.00	37,769.00	41,956.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	19	14,738.99	37,839.29	29,477.98
Richardson Associates (3%)	10	17,057.00	40,860.80	34,114.00
Irby Utilities	10	28,292.00	75,738.80	56,584.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM II (5) 300 KVA THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER 120/208, STK # 205150**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2017 @ 3:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	16	\$7,050.00	\$15,724.50*	\$35,250.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	16	10,169.74	15,778.84	50,848.70
National Transformer Sales	10	6,824.00	16,071.20	34,120.00
Richardson Associates (Amorph)	10	9,896.00	16,492.10	49,480.00
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	11	8,338.05	16,675.05	41,690.25
Irby Utilities	9	7,630.00	16,813.00	38,150.00
Richardson Associates (3%)	8	8,600.00	17,988.50	43,000.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM III (25) 75 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER 240/120, STK # 205040**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2017 @ 3:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	12	\$1,657.95	\$3,897.15*	\$41,448.75
Richardson Associates (Amorph)	12	2,291.00	4,079.30	57,275.00
National Transformer Sales	10	1,573.00	4,088.80	39,325.00
Richardson Associates (3%)	10	1,766.00	4,234.70	44,150.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	20	1,898.00	4,406.00	47,450.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	8	2,180.06	4,452.86	54,501.50

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM IV (4) 150 KVA THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER 120/208, STK # 205220**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2017 @ 3:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
National Transformer Sales	10	\$5,031.00	\$10,321.20*	\$20,124.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	20	5,325.00	10,400.70	21,300.00
Irby Utilities	9	5,578.00	10,872.10	22,312.00
Richardson Associates (Amorph)	10	6,961.00	11,091.70	27,844.00
Richardson Associates (3%)	8	6,214.00	11,579.50	24,856.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	16	6,517.63	11,608.33	26,070.52
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	11	6,607.65	11,847.45	26,430.60

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM V (20) 25 KVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER 240/120, STK # 207860**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2017 @ 3:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Anixter, Inc. (GE)	12	\$1,114.00	\$2,044.60*	\$22,280.00
National Transformer Sales	10	1,061.00	2,098.10	21,220.00
Richardson Associates (3%)	8	1,084.00	2,146.60	21,680.00
Anixter, Inc. (Cooper)	8	1,437.19	2,390.29	28,743.80
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	20	1,430.00	2,508.50	28,600.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

---